Gas Unit Heaters
Duct Furnaces
LF24
Unit Heater - horizontal
Steady-State Efficiency - up to 80.5%
Input - 115,000 to 4,000,000 Btuh
Bulletin No.  LF24-115-400-100  (03/08)
Features

	 suspending unit. See dimension drawing.
	 LE	 24	 -	 200	 A
	 Model Number Identification
Unit Type
LF = Unit Heater
Heat Exchanger Type
A = Aluminized Steel
S = Stainless Steel
Nominal Gas Heat
115 = 115,000 Btuh
145 = 145,000 Btuh
175 = 175,000 Btuh
200 = 200,000 Btuh
230 = 230,000 Btuh
250 = 250,000 Btuh
300 = 300,000 Btuh
345 = 345,000 Btuh
400 = 290,000 Btuh
Heating System
•	 24 volt redundant combination gas control
	 valve combines a manual main shutoff valve,
	 pressure regulation and automatic electric
	 valve (dual) into one compact combination
	 control.
•	 Solid-state electronic direct spark ignition
	 control provides positive main burner
	 ignition.
•	 Spark is intermittent and occurs only when
	 required.
•	 Separate electronic flame sensor control
	 assures safe and reliable operation.
•	 Should loss of flame occur, flame sensor
	 controls will initiate 3 attempts at
	 re-ignition before locking out unit operation.
•	 Combustion air inducer prepurges heat
	 exchanger and safely vents flue products.
•	 Pressure switch proves inducer operation
	 before allowing gas valve to open.
•	 Combustion air inducer operates only during
	 heating cycle.
•	 Burner assembly is removable from the unit
	 as a single component for ease of service and
	 each burner may be removed individually.
Limit Control
•	 Factory installed and accurately located.
•	 Limit control has fixed temperature setting
	 and 	protects heating system from abnormal
	 operating conditions.
Combustion Air Inducer
•	 Prepurges heat exchanger and safely vents
	 combustion products.
•	 Blower motor has sleeve bearings and is
	 thermally protected.
•	 Pressure switch prevents unit operation in
	 case of blockage of combustion air inlet or
	 flue outlet.
•	 Combustion air inducer on LF24-115, -125,
	 -145 units may be rotated 90o to left or right
	 of vertical to facilitate installation.
Tubular Aluminized or